OVERALL TOP 5:

1st Place Kevin Creel
2nd Place Jackson Culpepper
3rd Place Martin Painter
4th Place Billy Cloud

5th Place Hayden Heck

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Jrawing # Troy Krueger
Jrawing #. James Hayes
drawing #:  William Wyckoff
Jrawing #: Brian Ballard
Jrawing #! Kenneth Zulli
DRAWINGS:
=liminatior Richard Jordan
Open Tommy Duncan
EXACT WEIGHTS:
Friday Merrell Bell
Friday Cody Coghlan
Friday Justin Boulware

Saturday Michael Chambers

Saturday Nicholas Kincaid
Saturday Billy Cloud
Sunday Reese Durand
Sunday Paul Squier
Sunday  Jeffery Richardson
FISH TOTALS:

y 1 -# Ba: 275

y 2 - # Ba: 171

y 3 - # Ba: 211

Lake Charles,LA

Houston, TX
Yantis, TX
Brookeland, TX
Lufkin, TX

Seguin, TX
Silsbee, TX
Beaumont, TX
Greensburg, LA
Covington, LA

Tioga, TX
Gladewater, TX

Delta, AL
Columbia, LA
Zavalla, TX
Pheonix City, AL
Brookeland, TX
Brookeland, TX
Jasper, TX
Spring, TX
Huntsville, TX

Day 1 - Weight=
Day 2 - Weight=
Day 3 - Weight=

LAKE SAM RAYBURN; Jasper, TX
APRIL 21-22-23, 2023

$125,000 Grand Prize
Package: Phoenix
21PHX Powered by

Mercury, equipped with

9.67 Minn Kota, Humminbird,
Navionics and Power
Pole ; RAM Truck; Plus
$10,000 CASH
9.41 $20,000 CASH
9.25 $15,000 CASH
9.10 $10,000 CASH
8.91 $ 5,000 CASH

2 Day Entry into SR-2024
2 Day Entry into SR-2024
2 Day Entry into SR-2024
2 Day Entry into SR-2024
2 Day Entry into SR-2024

Phoenix 819 Pro Powered by
Mercury, equipped w/Minn
Kota & Humminbird

Minn Kota Fortrex Trolling Moto

3.00 $5,000
4.00 $5,000
5.00 $5,000
3.00 $5,000
4.00 $5,000
5.00 $5,000
3.00 $5,000
4.00 $5,000
5.00 $5,000

1198.31

755.79

878.21



TOTAL =

657

7-8 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st Derrick Jeter
2nd William Burns
3rd Daniel Herman
4th Michael Johnson
5th Charles Duckworth
6th Bob White
7th Michael Gibson
8th James Williams
9th Donnie Helton
10th Zane Baggett
11th Walter Ard
12th Tyler Woods
13th Jerome Jones
14th James Sonnier
15th Jordan Bell
16th Jacob Callahan
17th Roy Maddox
8-9 HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Clint Wade
2nd Frank Frye
3rd Billy Cloud
4th Cory Rambo
5th Curt Smith
6th Spencer Smith
7th Stanley Goolesby
8th Raymond Rose
9th Jonathon Zell
10th Evan Roberts
11th Blake Carpenter
12th John O Whittington
13th Kipp Theriot
14th Shane Ballard
15th Peyton Nelson
9-10 HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Hayden Heck
2nd Cameron Mallett
3rd Dennis Moak
4th Raymond Isbell
5th Justin Gault

TOTAL =

Evans, La
Gautier, MS
New Caney, TX
Pitkin, LA
Burkeville, TX
Lumberton, TX
Ashdown, AR
Crosby, TX
Hemphill, TX
Magnolia, TX
Silsbee, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Vidor, TX
Kinder, LA
Orange, TX
Yantis, TX
Katy, TX

Huntsville, TX
Lufkin, TX
Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX
Houston, TX
Waxahachie, TX
Woodyville, AL
Splendora, TX
Dry Prong, LA
Troy, NH
Silsbee, TX
Vidor, TX
Youngsville, LA
Greensbutg, LA
Pollock, LA

Lufkin, TX
Brookeland, TX
Summit, MS
Conroe, TX
Orange, TX

2832.31

8.34
7.92
7.91
7.70
7.52
7.48
6.37
6.09
5.91
5.36
5.36
4.63
4.54
4.24
3.71
3.65
3.53

8.74
8.43
7.89
7.37
7.27
7.14
5.59
4.97
4.75
4.61
4.56
4.26
4.13
3.89
3.43

8.91
7.44
7.10
6.16
6.13

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$5,000 * BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800



6th Nicholas Kincaid
7th Justin Kubeczka
8th Steve Daniels
9th Larry Odstrecil
10th Michael Devall
11th Michael Beaver
12th Hunter Brown
13th Greg Parrish
14th Kaleb Lasyone
15th Troy Lewis
16th Tery A
17th Troy R
10-11 HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Randy Klevenski
2nd Brennan Loper
3rd Jim Cox
4th Perry Clark
5th Douglas Posey
6th Jerrold McKinney
7th Jerry Williams Sr
8th Raymond Isbell
9th Patrick Gerald
10th Jerry Clark
11th Randy Smith
12th Hayden Heck
13th Mat Downey
14th K.J. Freeman
15th Robert Austin
11-12 HOUR (FRIDAY)
1st Donald Moore
2nd Remington Boykin
3rd Boddie Lindsey
4th Keith Witkowski
5th Ronnie Blanchard
6th Tyler Ousley
7th Hunter Fuller
8th Roger Johnson Jr.
9th Mark Ballard
10th Justin Morton
11th Terry Hotard
12th Joey Flatt
13th Dennis Massey
14th Justin Hindsman
15th Eddie Lawler

Brookeland, TX
Houston, TX
Whitney, TX
Shepherd, TX
Sulphur, LA
Kirbyville, TX
Sunset, TX

Livingston, TX

Dry Prong, LA

Pasalich
Lewis
Chatham

Plantersville, TX
Hull, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Coldspring, TX
Orange, TX
Kaufman, TX
Silsbee, TX
Conroe, TX
Pride, LA
Lufkin, TX
Haughton, LA
Lufkin, TX
Kountze, TX
Warren, TX
Livingston, TX

Splendora, TX
Lumberton, TX
Kilgore, TX
Humble, TX
Bourg, LA
Lumberton, TX
Deer Park, TX
Vidor, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Etoile, TX
Hemphill, TX
Sparta, TN
Jasper, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Elkhart, TX

6.04
6.01
5.95
5.11
5.06
5.02
4.97
4.83
4.80
4.70
4.54
4.51

8.17
7.93
7.49
7.42
7.34
6.99
6.13
6.10
6.10
5.97
5.86
5.75
5.59
5.32
5.30

6.98
6.84
6.84
6.12
5.90
5.62
5.54
5.53
5.45
5.33
5.22
5.19
5.17
5.08
4.98

$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300



16th
17th

Michael Johnson

Michael Godeaux

12 - 1 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

LoganTodd
Mason Guin
Jimmy Lloyd
Clint O'Neal
Donnie Pickard
Billy Gilbert
Justin Morton
Edmond Purvis
Evan Viles
Randy Williams
John Viles
Russell Smith
Wes Ousley
Terry Bennett
Zach Christian

1-2 HOUR (FRIDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Jeremy Duke
Lane Anderson
James Lee
Billy Hakes
Hayden Heck
Curtis Smith
Clint Wade
Chrystal Judalet
John McClusky
Austin Loew
Robert Gann

Michael Walsworth

Blake Phillips
Randy Smith
Tyler Seek
Tyler Woods
Mikey Davis

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Billy Cloud
Terry Moffett
Beaux Yerger

Wyatt Gardner
Dean Stevens
Curt Smith

Silsbee, TX
Buna, TX

Alto, TX
Decatur, TX
Lumberton, TX
Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX
Hot Springs, AR
Etoile, TX
Corrigan, TX
Cleveland, TX
Mont Belvieu, TX
Cleveland, TX
Ben Lomond, AR
Lumberton, TX
Lumberton, TX
Lumberton, TX

Brookeland, TX
Kountze, TX
Orange, TX
Chatham, LA

Lufkin, TX
Shepherd, TX
Zavalla, TX
Kountze, TX
Columbia, LA

Birchwood, WI
Florien, LA
Pollock, LA
Garrison, TX
Deville, LA
Goodrich, TX

Fort Worth, TX

Many, TX

Brookeland, TX
Natchez, MS
Stonewall, LA
Groveton, TX

Brookeland, TX
Houston, TX

4.80
4.74

8.48
8.38
6.07
6.05
5.92
5.48
5.48
5.40
5.38
5.27
4.75
4.64
4.54
4.45
4.42

7.73
7.32
6.72
6.38
6.08
5.86
5.81
5.66
5.39
5.36
5.18
5.07
5.06
4.93
4.87
4.74
4.53

9.10
6.91
6.74
5.74
5.30
5.22

*BC
*BC

$2,500 BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750



7th

8th

9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Robert Langham
William Ginn
Shaun Orchosky
Johnny Brown
Clint Stone
Charles Burnett
Kelly Thibodeaux
Jonathan Hargroder
Paul Squier
Mark Plauche
James Arceneaux

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Luke Johnson
Keith Frankens
Heath Welch
Billy Cloud
Clint Teutsch
Michael Godeaux
Kevin Burnett
Darwin Ballard
Cody Erickson
Terry Moffett
Melanie Fikes
Taylor Reese
Logan O'Dell
Jason Cannon
John Anderson I

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

Ronald Preston
Rickie Washington
David Campbell
Cory Rambo
Kenneth Wagner
Bryan McCurley
Scott McFarland
Stephanie Harris
Kevin Cox
Billy Cloud
Russell Sowell
Dale Penny
James Brading
Joseph Guidry Jr
Mark Harris
Darrin Rice

Lumberton, TX
Tyler, TX
Jasper, TX
Orange, TX
Granbury, TX
Cushing, TX
Saint Martinville, LA
Fred, TX
Spring, TX
Livingston, TX
Hamshire, TX

Chester, TX
Corrigan, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Brookeland, TX
Diboll, TX
Buna, TX
Deridder, LA
Huntsville, TX
Huntsville, TX
Natchez, MS
Brookeland, TX
Dayton, TX
Buna, TX
Lawrenceburg, TN
Brookeland, TX

Lufkin, TX
Shelbyville, TX
Conroe, TX
Orange, TX
Salado, TX
Brookeland, TX
Kountze, TX
Lufkin, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Brookeland, TX
Broaddus, TX
Texarkana, TX
Gatesville, TX
Zavalla, TX
Lindale, TX
Brookeland, TX

5.21
5.01
4.80
4.69
4.59
4.38
4.27
4.10
3.91
3.87
3.81

8.29
7.95
6.95
6.83
6.30
6.12
5.49
5.27
5.12
5.11
4.83
4.74
4.72
4.65
4.54

7.60
7.46
6.36
6.20
6.08
5.63
5.41
5.14
5.04
5.00
4.96
4.72
4.22
4.20
3.98
3.87

$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$5,000 * BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC



17th

James Bonds

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Kurt Schroeder
Kirk Folse

Harold Wayne Fannett

Cory Rambo
Frank Rosso
Jason Hatthorn
Blake Steptoe
Ross Jewell

Armando Galaviz

Jack Giacona
Kip Passant
Bryan Smith
Steve Sharp
Roy Woosley
James Greak Il

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Keith Frankens
Greg Ener
Evan Roberts
Michael Nelson
Thyron Curry
Nathan Mitchell
James Andrews
Jathan Green
Mark Hollie
Kevin Dobecka
Gerald Green
Justin Judalet
Johnny Suratt

Johnie "Pop" Fountain

Preston Harris
James Richards
Zane Baggett

12 -1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Hayden Heck
Ricky Howard
Darren Rice
Alan Ashby
Jody Rushing
Charles Ackley
Dennis Morgan
Troy Pasalich

Robeline, LA

Cypress, TX
Chauvin, LA
Silsbee, TX
Orange, TX
Angola, LA
Huntsville, TX
San Augustine, TX
Broaddus, TX
Lubbock, TX
Livingston, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Carthage, TX
Smackover, AR
Fort Davis, TX
Liberty, TX

Corrigan, TX
Lufkin, TX
Troy, NH

Silsbee, TX
Tyler, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Rindge, NH
Broaddus, TX
Montgomery, TX
Ross, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Kountze, TX
Lawrenceburg, TN
Hemphill, TX
West Columbia, TX
Cleveland, TX
Magnolia, TX

Lufkin, TX
El Campo, TX
Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX
Columbia, LA
Grapeland, TX
Splendora, TX
Canton, TX

3.62

6.87
6.61
6.38
5.91
5.26
5.08
4.73
4.70
4.63
4.59
4.35
4.03
3.75
3.53
3.48

8.38
8.13
7.10
6.93
6.21
6.09
5.94
5.48
5.29
5.27
4.68
4.63
4.61
4.42
4.27
4.11
4.10

6.39
5.89
5.78
4.94
4.85
4.84
4.73
4.57

*BC

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$5,000 * BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650



9th

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Jeffery Schroer
Wade Weems
Tyler Woods
Harold Ed Baty
Rusty Clark
Ty Cleveland
Brennan Loper

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Nolan Powell
James Andrews
Merrell Bell
Aaron Shaw
Toby Tyner
Rick Pomposelli
Perry Clark
Julian Kubeczka
Michael Burks
Robert Stevens
Jerry Williams Jr
Scott Stroble
Randy Murray
John Daniel
Gary Bell
Danny Wesner
Julio Garza Jr.

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

William Turner
Joel Cooley
Travis Simmon
Scottie Davis
Rich Remedies
Kyle Mach
John Jones Jr
Corey Chesser
Taylor Barnett
Mathew Lewis
Reggie Rivera
William Ginn
Justin Langston
Gordon Huntington
Terry Davis
Anthony McGallion
John Johnson

Woodville, TX
West Monroe, LA
Fort Worth, TX
San Antonio, TX
Brookeland, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Hull, TX

Marthaville, LA
Rindge, NH
Delta, AL
Splendora, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Cypress, TX
Coldspring, TX
Houston, TX
Conroe, TX
Hot Springs, AR
Silsbee, TX
China Spring, TX
Lufkin, TX
Center, TX
Pine Bluff, AR
Harrisburg, Ar
Houston, TX

Many, TX
Chireno, TX
Ragley, LA

Broaddus, TX
Noble, LA
Douglass, TX
Newton, TX

Buna, TX

Pineland, TX
Woodville, TX
Brookeland, TX

Tyler, TX

Kirbyville, TX

Lake Jackson, TX

Sheridan, AR

Silsbee, TX
Millersview, TX

4.26
419
4.16
3.78
3.72
3.69
3.60

6.52
6.34
5.38
4.85
4.74
4.28
4.15
3.70
3.41
3.31
3.27
3.23
3.23
3.23
3.18
3.17
3.13

6.94
6.93
6.90
5.82
5.10
4.44
4.20
4.03
3.75
3.68
3.66
3.93
3.38
3.36
3.30
3.16
3.06

$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC



8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

Jackson Culpepper

Michael League
Joey Flatt
Shawn Wellman
William Gardner
Mike Bennett
Richard Wagnon
Thomas Perkins
Donna Terlaje
Jimmy Saltzman
Austin Davis
Scott McFarland
Richard Grant
Nathan Mitchell
Ashton Battles

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

Jeff Manous
Derek Mundy
John Pittman
Randall Ward
Cameron Gilbert
Robert Pogue
Terry Crosgrove
Mike Bennett
Corey Harmon
Terry Valentino
Paul Squier
Curtis Sexton
Brad Valentine
Jacob Squier
Larry Odstrcil
Joey Flatt
James Gooch

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Chris Poole

Kimberlie Davidson

Jimmy Thompson
Blake Hardy
Alvin Bailey Jr
Lawrence Bias
Patrick Gerald
Bryant Rodriques
William Daniels

Houston, TX
Sparta, TN
Sparta, TN
Leesville, LA
Crockett, TX
Beaumont, TX
Jasper, TX
Deerbrook, WI
Hartshorne, OK
Lake Charles, LA
Sheridan, AR
Kountze, TX
Kirbyville, TX
Lake Charles, LA
San Augustine, TX

Hemphill, TX
Broaddus, TX
Monroe, LA
Lufkin, TX
Waskom, TX
Livingston, TX
Jasper, TX
Beaumont, TX
Orange, TX
Terrell, TX
Spring, TX
Royse City, TX
Sheridan, AR
Spring, TX
Shepherd, TX
Sparta, TN
Vidor, TX

Texarkana, TX
Zavalla, TX
Lufkin, TX
New Waverly, TX
Welsh, LA
Lufkin, TX
Pride, LA
Port Neches, TX
Splendora, TX

9.41
7.22
5.80
5.44
5.13
4.82
4.76
4.74
4.63
4.50
4.50
4.37
3.96
3.71
3.34

7.22
6.70
6.61
6.39
5.36
5.25
5.08
5.07
4.33
4.21
4.00
3.90
3.63
3.45
3.25
3.06
3.03

7.70
7.69
6.08
5.35
4.94
4.93
4.90
4.58
4.56

$5,000 * BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600



10th Buddy Alfrey
11th Andrew Delp
12th Charles Cagle
13th Johnie Fountain
14th Daniel Fritsche
15th Mark Pool
11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st James Anthony
2nd Larry Lowe Jr
3rd Henry Isbell
4th Scott Whitsel
5th James Babb
6th Hayden Heck
7th Kevin Cox
8th Jake Talmadge
9th Rickey Johnston
10th Bradley Stringer
11th Tyler McDonald
12th Brian Perkins
13th Shannon Skorupinski
14th Tate Gore
15th Eileen Leger
16th Brandon Bearden
17th Gary Reppond
12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Martin Painter
2nd Paul Batman
3rd Hayden Heck
4th John Lewis
5th Taylor Barnett
6th Clay Carpenter
7th Joe Daw
8th Russell Spacek
9th Triston Donahoe
10th Stanley Mayoski
11th Jacob Witkowski
12th Joseph Westbrook
13th Zachary Fields
14th Arthur Manning
15th John Viles
1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)
1st Kevin Creel
2nd Clay Carpenter
3rd Jason Lyons
4th John Burton Il
5th Hayden Heck

Sweeny, TX
Woodville, TX
Lake Jackson, TX
Brookeland, TX
Lincoln, TX
LaPorte, TX

Nacogdoches, TX
Silsbee, TX
Livingston, TX
Ledbetter, TX
Bridge City, TX
Lufkin, TX
Nacogdoches, TX
Buna, TX
Rayville, LA
Huntington, TX
Magnolia, TX
Pollock, TX
Danbury, TX
Silsbee, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Vidor, TX
Zavalla, TX

Quitman, TX
Buna, TX
Lufkin, TX

Sour Lake, TX
Pineland, TX
Dodson, LA

Montgomery, TX

Caldwell, TX

Zavalla, TX

Zavalla, TX

Humble, TX

Bronson, TX

Douglass, TX

Orange, TX

Cleveland, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Dodson, LA
Amity, AR

Port Neches, TX
Lufkin, TX

4.49
4.46
4.32
417
3.84
3.61

712
6.85
5.98
5.60
5.45
5.44
4.79
4.64
4.57
4.55
4.46
4.41
4.12
4.06
3.99
3.86
3.81

9.25
7.94
5.88
5.71
5.65
5.43
4.94
4.57
4.50
4.46
4.40
4.38
4.36
4.24
4.13

9.67
8.17
7.91
6.85
6.35

$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

$5,000 * BH
$1,500
$1,000
$900
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300

$2,500

$1,500

$1,000
$900
$800



6th Ryan Rawlinson
7th Caleb Hollingsworth
8th Tony Hamilton
9th Brian Theut
10th Cameron Lyles
11th Thomas Spagnoli
12th Dana Deason
13th Daniel Bynum
14th Holden Owens
15th Nancy Stewart
16th John Foxworth
17th Nathan Brunett

Nacogdoches, TX

Dequincy, LA
Emory, TX
Dickinson, TX
Lufkin, TX

Brookeland, TX

Henderson, TX
Vidor, TX
Columbia, LA
Mansfield, LA
Etoile, TX
Whitney, TX

6.03
5.99
5.72
5.70
5.70
5.47
5.32
5.26
4.74
4.60
4.48
4.43

$750
$700
$650
$600
$550
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
*BC
*BC

BASS
1st Kammie Fowler

2nd
3rd

PERCH
1st Kenneth Miles

2nd Ada Fischer

3rd Sterling Hardcastle
CATFISH

Bon Wier, TX

Crockett, TX
Houston, TX
Decatur, TX

Shepard, TX
Bullard, TX
Brookeland, TX

Moscow, TX
Moscow, TX
Decatur, TX

2.23

0.59
0.49
0.34

2.98
0.59
0.49

1.46
1.33
0.95

10y/o

8y/o
6vy/o
8y/o

6y/o
10y/o
7vy/o

6y/o
10y/o
8y/o

Saturday

1st Bobby Lilley

2nd Lillian Speaker

3rd Remington Brown

CRAPPIE

1st Thomas Jones

2nd Mark Jones

3rd Berkley Deaton
BASS

1st Kelli Webb

2nd Tynlee Blanchard

3rd Jake Vath
PERCH

1st Bradley Rosales

Hull, TX
Brookeland, TX
Center, TX

Center, TX

2.14
1.84
0.53

0.35

9vy/o
12 y/o

10y/o

11y/o



2nd Kooper Devenport Huntington, TX 0.35 6y/o

3rd Sadie Laskoskie Montgomery, TX 0.28 6y/o
CATFISH

1st Lincoln Stewart Silsbee, TX 2.08 10y/o

2nd Gunner Mercer Silsbee, TX 1.85 11y/o

3rd Thomas Eures Huntington, TX 1.62 10y/o
CRAPPIE

1st Cash Taylor Nacogdoches, TX 1.62 12y/o

2nd Brantley Rhone Palestine, TX 0.95 10y/o

3rd

BASS

1st Fyscher Hardcastle Decatur, TX 2.35 10y/o

2nd Easton Fowler Bon Wier, TX 2.04 6y/o

3rd Jax Chambers Grapeland, TX 1.35 10y/o

PERCH

1st Wyatt Stiles Spring, TX 0.52 6y/o

2nd Sterling Hardcastle Decatur, TX 0.46 8y/o

3rd Berkley Deaton Decatur, TX 0.37 8y/o
CATFISH

1st Remington Brown Brookeland, TX 2.87 7vy/o

2nd Lauren Laskoskie Montgomery, TX 1.88 10y/o

3rd Braxton Eaves Huntington, TX 1.31 12 y/o
CRAPPIE

1st Layne Chaney Hornbeck, TX 1.20 10y/o

2nd Braelynn Steven Magnolia, TX 0.98 8y/o

3rd Brantley Rhone Palestine, TX 0.66 10y/o



